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16 March 2017 EMA/184091/2017 Information Management Division



Monthly statistics report: February 2017 Medicinal products for human use (cumulative figures for the year to date)



This document provides current information related to the volume and evaluation of marketing authorisation and post-authorisation applications for medicinal products for human use received by the European Medicines Agency. The purpose is only to provide ongoing factual information. Commentaries and analysis are provided in the Agency's annual reports.
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Table 1. Pre-authorisation: Marketing-authorisation applications* 2014



2015



2017†



2016



Started Finalised Started Finalised Started Finalised Started Finalised



Non-orphan medicinal products



37



42



36



41



40



28



7



3



Advanced-therapy medicinal products



1



0



0



1



0



0



0



0



Paediatric-use (PUMA) products



0



1



1



0



1



1



0



0



Well-established use, abridged, hybrid and informed consent products



12



15



8



7



7



5



0



4



Generic products



25



6



28



25



24



22



1



4



3



3



12



2



14



7



0



2



78



67



85



76



86



63



8



13



20



17



24



20



27



16



5



1



1



1



1



1



1



2



0



0



99



85



110



97



114



81



13



14



New products



Similar biological products Sub-total product applications Orphan medicinal products◊ New products Advanced-therapy medicinal products Total product applications * † ◊



Finalised applications exclude applications withdrawn prior to opinion. Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year. These figures reflect the orphan status of the medicinal products at the time of the CHMP opinion. EMA’s Committee for Orphan



Medicinal Products (COMP) then assesses whether the orphan designation should be maintained.



†



Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year.



Monthly statistics report: February 2017 EMA/184091/2017



Page 2/5



Table 2. Pre-authorisation: Outcome of the evaluation of marketing authorisation applications* 2014



2015



2016



2017



81



93



79



14



4



3



7



1



1



3



1



0



Negative opinions



4



4



2



0



Opinions after accelerated assessment**



7



5



7



0



Applications withdrawn prior to opinion



6



5



16



2



Re-examinations requested



5



1



2



0



Re-examination - Positive opinions



1



0



2



0



Positive opinions Opinions recommending conditional ** marketing authorisation Opinions under exceptional ** circumstances



†



*



Applicants can request a re-examination. The first four rows present the outcome of the evaluation before a re-examination (or a re-consideration). The final row shows the number of changes from a negative to a positive opinion following a re-examination or a re-consideration.



**



Included in the figures for positive opinions.



†



†



Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year.



Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year.
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Table 3. Scientific services 2014



2015



2016



2017



†



Started Finalised Started Finalised Started Finalised Started Finalised



Compassionate-use opinions



1



1



0



0



0



0



0



0



Art. 58 (WHO) scientific opinions



1



1



1



1



0



1



0



0



0



1



1



1



0



0



1



1



16



16



17



19



19



22



3



7



Opinions on ancillary medicinal substances in medical devices* Plasma master file



(includes initial certification, variations and annual re-certification) * †



Consultation in accordance with Council Directive 93/42/EEC concerning medical devices as amended by Directive 2000/70/EC as regards medical devices incorporating stable derivates of human blood or plasma and Directive 2001/14/EC. Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year.
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Table 4. Post-authorisation: Variations, renewals and annual reassessments 2014



2015



2017†



2016



Started



Finalised



Started



Finalised



Started



Finalised



Started



Finalised



Type IA variations



2,969



2,854



2,829



2,849



3,019



2,934



614



563



Type IB variations



1,886



1,986



1,954



1,838



2,000



1,988



384



374



Type II variations



1,151



1,103



1,168



1,097



1,185



1,131



213



181



Extensions of marketing authorisation



16



15



14



15



25



16



1



4



Annual reassessments



18



18



16



20



25



19



2



5



100



121



71



75



107



89



12



18



Renewals* *



†



Includes renewals of conditional marketing authorisations. Figures for the current year are cumulative, year to date. Figures for preceding years are totals for the year.



Monthly statistics report: February 2017 EMA/184091/2017



Page 5/5



























[image: February 2018 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
February 2018 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: April 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
April 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: January 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
January 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: May 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
May 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Eleclazine - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Eleclazine - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: July 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
July 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: SME Office - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
SME Office - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Action plan - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Action plan - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: SPOR - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
SPOR - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: ATMP - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
ATMP - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU












[image: Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU]
Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU















February 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU






Mar 16, 2017 - Information Management Division ... This document provides current information related to the volume and evaluation of .... Plasma master file. 






 Download PDF 



















 187KB Sizes
 4 Downloads
 367 Views








 Report























Recommend Documents







[image: alt]





February 2018 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Feb 27, 2018 - Tazemetostat for treatment of follicular lymphoma, Quintiles Ireland Limited. 2. Opinions adopted at the first COMP discussion: â€¢. Docosahexaenoic acid ethyl ester for treatment of sickle cell disease, TurnKey PharmaConsulting. Irela














[image: alt]





July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jul 5, 2017 - Send a question via our website www.ema.europa.eu/contact ... non-proprietary names (INN) and therapeutic areas for all new ... also available in the monthly reports of the Committee for Orphan Medicinal Products (COMP).














[image: alt]





September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Oct 10, 2017 - 30 Churchill Place â—‹ Canary Wharf â—‹ London E14 5EU â—‹ United Kingdom. Telephone +44 (0)20 3660 6000 Facsimile +44 (0)20 3660 5555. Send a question via our .... Art. 58 (WHO) scientific opinions. 1. 1. 1. 1. 0. 1. 1. 0. Opinions on














[image: alt]





April 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

May 8, 2017 - Information Management Division ... This document provides current information related to the volume and evaluation of .... Plasma master file.














[image: alt]





January 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Feb 13, 2017 - Monthly report on application procedures, guidelines and .... of MRLs for new substances under article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 470/2009.














[image: alt]





August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Sep 11, 2017 - Pre-authorisation: Marketing-authorisation applications*. 2014. 2015 ... marketing authorisation. **. 4. 3. 7. 2 ... Plasma master file. (includes ...














[image: alt]





July 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Aug 11, 2017 - 30 Churchill Place â—‹ Canary Wharf â—‹ London E14 5EU â—‹ United Kingdom. An agency of the European Union. Telephone +44 (0)20 3660 6000 Facsimile +44 (0)20 3660 .... Art. 58 (WHO) scientific opinions. 1. 1. 1. 1. 0. 1. 1. 0. Opinions














[image: alt]





September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Oct 13, 2017 - applications for initial evaluations, extensions, variations and renewals concerning marketing authorisations (MAs); ... Initial evaluation of marketing authorisation applications. 2014. 2015. 2016 .... Out of scope. 1 Establishment of














[image: alt]





September 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Oct 13, 2017 - 2014. 2015. 2016. 2017. Scientific advice requests submitted and advice given. Submitted. Advice given .... Lokivetmab. â€¢. Zoetis Belgium SA.














[image: alt]





August 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Sep 11, 2017 - Information Management Division. Monthly statistics report: .... (includes initial certification, variations and annual re-certification). 16. 16. 17. 19.














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jul 7, 2017 - COMMUNITY MARKETING AUTHORISATIONS AND EXTENSIONS. 2.1. Opinions ... Quality. Rapp: E. Werner .... solutions table with EMA and CVMP responses to the recommendations made by the FishMed Plus. Coalition ...














[image: alt]





May 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jun 22, 2016 - Information Management Division ... This document provides current information related to the volume and evaluation of .... Plasma master file.














[image: alt]





Eleclazine - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Feb 9, 2017 - Notification of discontinuation of a paediatric development which is covered by an agreed ... for the following reason(s): (tick all that apply).














[image: alt]





July 2016 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jul 4, 2016 - Send a question via our website www.ema.europa.eu/contact ... non-proprietary names (INN) and therapeutic areas for all new ... also available in the monthly reports of the Committee for Orphan Medicinal Products (COMP).














[image: alt]





SME Office - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

maximises the chances of a successful marketing authorisation. ... marketing authorisation. â€¢ inclusion in the public SME ... E-mail [email protected]. Website ...














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jun 19, 2017 - and may also vary during the course of the review. ...... ViiV Healthcare UK Limited; Treatment of Human Immunodeficiency Virus ..... adjunctive administration of brivaracetam, Treatment of paediatric patients with partial.














[image: alt]





Action plan - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

5 days ago - Guidelines should include more details on the principles of good information design in which content and layout are ... relevance and importance of the QRD template is also acknowledged in this respect as it is the main tool .... databas














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jun 15, 2016 - Agenda - EMA Human Scientific Committees' Working. Parties with Healthcare Professionals' Organisations. (HCPWP) meeting. 15 June 2016, 08:45hrs to 10:30hrs â€“ meeting room: 3E. Chairs: I. Moulon (EMA) and Gonzalo Calvo (HCPWP). 15 Ju














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jun 26, 2018 - oxadiazole-3-carboximidamide - EMEA-002072-PIP01-16-M01 . ..... Human alpha-galactosidase A - Orphan - EMEA-001828-PIP01-15-M01 .














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Jul 16, 2018 - Cladribine, EMA/OD/087/17 Recombinant monoclonal antibody to sialic acid-binding Ig-like lectin 8. 2.2.6. - EMA/OD/098/18. Treatment of ...














[image: alt]





SPOR - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Feb 7, 2017 - Add an existing Tag to a specific Term . ...... This service creates an email body (text/html) of a user's notification data, a notification is based on.














[image: alt]





ATMP - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Nov 24, 2017 - E8. 09/08/2017. 10/08/2017. 24/08/2017 17/08/2017 22/08/2017. 24/08/2017. 30/08/2017. 01/09/2017. 04/09/2017. 08/09/2017. 14/09/2017.














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Feb 9, 2018 - 30 Churchill Place â—‹ Canary Wharf â—‹ London E14 5EU â—‹ United Kingdom. An agency of the European Union ... product information. For information: Summary of opinion. 2.2. Oral explanations and list of outstanding issues. â€¢. Product














[image: alt]





Agenda - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU 

Oct 23, 2017 - Page 2/61. Table of contents. 1. Introduction. 11. 1.1. Welcome and declarations of interest of members, alternates and experts .......... 11. 1.2. Agenda of the meeting on 23-26 October 2017 . ...... different database to study the ri


























×
Report February 2017 - European Medicines Agency - Europa EU





Your name




Email




Reason
-Select Reason-
Pornographic
Defamatory
Illegal/Unlawful
Spam
Other Terms Of Service Violation
File a copyright complaint





Description















Close
Save changes















×
Sign In






Email




Password







 Remember Password 
Forgot Password?




Sign In



















Information

	About Us
	Privacy Policy
	Terms and Service
	Copyright
	Contact Us





Follow us

	

 Facebook


	

 Twitter


	

 Google Plus







Newsletter























Copyright © 2024 P.PDFKUL.COM. All rights reserved.
















